
1st 387 1st 1.707 1st 2
2nd 384 2nd 2.128 2nd 5
3rd 376 3rd 2.265 3rd 9
4th 374 4th 2.386 4th 11
5th 372 5th 2.534 5th 12
6th 367 6th 2.610 6th 13
7th 363 7th 2.634 7th 13
8th 363 8th 2.671 8th 15
9th 361 9th 2.975 9th 18

10th 359 10th 3.282 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 18
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 0 Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 1.974 2.283 2.128 2 178 185 363 7 0 9 3 1
103 GLEN STERLING JR Y 4.290 2.788 3.539 13 178 181 359 10 0 23 12 0

104 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.655 3.295 2.975 9 190 177 367 6 0 15 8 0

105 JASON WOLF Y 2.091 3.129 2.610 6 177 176 353 12 0 18 10 0
106 FORREST FOSTER Y 4.595 7.210 5.902 16 173 100 273 16 0 32 16 0

107 RYAN HALLS Y DQ 4.730 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 2.519 2.550 2.534 5 189 162 351 13 0 18 9 0
109 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 2.193 4.371 3.282 10 196 180 376 3 0 13 7 0

110 ROBBY VICK Y 2.441 2.089 2.265 3 193 191 384 2 0 5 2 2
111 ROB UNERTL Y 2.396 2.377 2.386 4 186 177 363 8 0 12 5 0
112 CURT KNITT Y 1.551 1.863 1.707 1 190 197 387 1 0 2 1 3
113 ALAN MARSH Y 4.313 5.120 4.716 15 173 173 346 14 0 29 15 0
114 MATT KOOHY Y 2.558 2.709 2.634 7 189 185 374 4 0 11 4 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

DEAN KAPPHAHN
JAMES SALWEI
MIKE MCBRIDE

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

MATT KOOHY
ROB UNERTL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
8/21/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
CURT KNITT
ROBBY VICK

MIKE MCBRIDE
MATT KOOHY

DEAN KAPPHAHN

ROB UNERTL
RANDY MINOR

GLEN STERLING JR

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

CURT KNITT
ROBBY VICK

DAVE HUFFMAN

JAMES SALWEI
DAVE HUFFMAN

CURT KNITT
DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBBY VICK
ROB UNERTL

PAUL HILGEDICK
JASON WOLF
MATT KOOHY

DEAN KAPPHAHN
MIKE MCBRIDE
JAMES SALWEI

PAUL HILGEDICK
JASON WOLF



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 RANDY MINOR Y 3.084 3.525 3.305 11 185 176 361 9 0 20 11 0
116 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 3.198 2.144 2.671 8 184 188 372 5 0 13 6 0
117 ROBERT DIROSE Y 4.191 3.657 3.924 14 181 175 356 11 0 25 13 0
118 JESS JONES Y 3.981 3.053 3.517 12 172 155 327 15 0 27 14 0
119 BRUCE BOERSMA Y 5.000 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 1.551 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.974 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.091 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.193 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.396 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.441 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.519 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.558 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.655 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.084 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.152 0 1ST 0.788 13th
2ND 50 1.822 0 2nd 1.152
3RD 50 2.031 0 3rd 1.284 19

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 43 1.834 45 1.624 43 2.393 47 2.043 178 11 0 1.974 2 13 6 2 0 2
3 Y 103 44 3.762 43 5.443 44 4.210 47 3.743 178 12 0 4.290 14 26 13 0
4 Y 104 47 2.918 49 2.586 49 2.834 45 2.281 190 4 0 2.655 9 13 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 45 2.723 44 1.305 41 2.527 47 1.807 177 13 0 2.091 3 16 9 1 0 1
6 Y 106 47 4.221 47 2.291 40 5.989 39 5.879 173 15 0 4.595 16 31 16 0
7 Y 107 DQ DQ 43 2.403 40 7.931 39 7.988 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 47 1.284 47 2.566 47 3.080 48 3.147 189 5 0 2.519 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 49 2.306 49 1.665 48 2.769 50 2.031 196 1 0 2.193 4 5 2 3 0 2 5

10 Y 110 49 1.493 48 2.973 46 3.476 50 1.822 193 2 0 2.441 6 8 3 2 0 1 3
11 Y 111 44 1.601 48 2.528 47 2.287 47 3.166 186 7 0 2.396 5 12 4 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 50 1.152 45 0.788 48 1.850 47 2.415 190 3 0 1.551 1 4 1 1 3 3 7
13 Y 113 45 4.448 43 4.761 42 3.449 43 4.592 173 14 0 4.313 15 29 15 0
14 Y 114 48 2.382 48 3.000 44 2.716 49 2.135 189 6 0 2.558 8 14 8 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 45 4.502 46 3.322 48 2.051 46 2.462 185 8 0 3.084 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
16 Y 116 48 3.033 46 3.256 42 3.158 48 3.343 184 9 0 3.198 11 20 11 0 0
17 Y 117 40 5.021 46 4.721 48 2.736 47 4.284 181 10 0 4.191 13 23 12 0 0
18 Y 118 36 4.146 45 4.203 44 5.086 47 2.490 172 16 0 3.981 12 28 14 0
19 Y 119 43 5.903 36 5.426 45 5.591 47 3.080 171 17 0 5.000 17 34 17 0

4
5
8

12
12
13
13
14
16
18
20
23
26

ROBERT DIROSE
JESS JONES
BRUCE BOERSMA

ALAN MARSH

Competitor

MATT KOOHY
RANDY MINOR
DEAN KAPPHAHN

RYAN HALLS
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBBY VICK
ROB UNERTL

DAVE HUFFMAN
GLEN STERLING JR
JAMES SALWEI
JASON WOLF
FORREST FOSTER

0

CURT KNITT

JAMES SALWEI JASON WOLF
RANDY MINOR

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE

GLEN STERLING JR

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/21/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBBY VICK

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

CURT KNITT

CURT KNITT
DAVE HUFFMAN

JASON WOLF

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

MATT KOOHY

JAMES SALWEI
PAUL HILGEDICK

MATT KOOHY
ROB UNERTL

RANDY MINOR

45
50
47

CURT KNITT
CURT KNITT

PAUL HILGEDICK

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

ROB UNERTL
ROBBY VICK

RANDY MINOR

MIKE MCBRIDE

PAUL HILGEDICK

CURT KNITT
ROBBY VICK

MIKE MCBRIDE

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

CURT KNITT
MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBBY VICK
ROB UNERTL

PAUL HILGEDICK

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

DAVE HUFFMAN
JAMES SALWEI
MATT KOOHY

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 197 1ST 1.863 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.089 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.144 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.283 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.377 5TH
6TH 181 6th 2.550 6TH
7TH 180 7th 2.709 7TH
8TH 177 8th 2.788 8TH
9TH 177 9th 3.053 9TH

10TH 176 10th 3.129 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.414 0 1ST 0.501 13th
2nd 50 1.911 0 2ND 1.108
3rd 50 1.991 0 3RD 1.414 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 47 2.532 49 1.949 44 2.930 45 1.721 185 4 0 2.283 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 44 3.282 46 2.289 44 2.961 47 2.618 181 6 0 2.788 8 14 7 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 40 2.854 46 2.543 44 4.408 47 3.376 177 9 0 3.295 11 20 9 0 0 0
5 Y 105 44 3.549 43 4.391 41 2.595 48 1.980 176 10 0 3.129 10 20 8 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 29 5.484 28 6.098 29 6.757 14 10.500 100 17 0 7.210 17 34 17 0
7 Y 107 47 5.163 47 3.632 36 4.687 43 5.439 173 13 0 4.730 15 28 15 0
8 Y 108 37 3.259 42 2.626 48 2.137 35 2.176 162 15 0 2.550 6 21 10 0 0 0
9 Y 109 42 5.611 45 5.443 47 3.624 46 2.806 180 7 0 4.371 14 21 11 0 0

10 Y 110 49 1.809 50 1.911 47 3.528 45 1.108 191 2 0 2.089 2 4 2 2 2 2 6
11 Y 111 47 4.004 47 1.976 41 3.026 42 0.501 177 8 0 2.377 5 13 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 49 1.860 50 1.991 48 2.185 50 1.414 197 1 0 1.863 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
13 Y 113 43 4.269 46 5.227 41 4.146 43 6.838 173 14 0 5.120 16 30 16 0
14 Y 114 45 3.059 47 2.945 48 3.276 45 1.556 185 5 0 2.709 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 41 3.416 47 2.797 45 2.681 43 5.206 176 11 0 3.525 12 23 12 0
16 Y 116 46 1.552 49 1.827 44 2.286 49 2.910 188 3 0 2.144 3 6 3 1 1 1 3
17 Y 117 46 3.844 44 5.087 41 1.452 44 4.243 175 12 0 3.657 13 25 14 0
18 Y 118 38 3.826 34 3.195 39 3.115 44 2.075 155 16 0 3.053 9 25 13 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN

MATT KOOHY
ROB UNERTL

GLEN STERLING JR
JASON WOLF

JAMES SALWEI
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE

2
4
6
8

12
13
14
20
20
21
21

23

GLEN STERLING JR
MIKE MCBRIDE

CURT KNITT
ROBBY VICK

25ROB UNERTL

50
45
42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP RANDY MINOR
JESS JONES

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

CURT KNITT
ROBBY VICK

DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN

ROB UNERTL

ROBBY VICK
DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN

MATT KOOHY

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
JESS JONES

ROB UNERTL
CURT KNITT
ALAN MARSH
MATT KOOHY
RANDY MINOR

FORREST FOSTER
RYAN HALLS
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBBY VICK

Shooter1
DAVE HUFFMAN
GLEN STERLING JR
JAMES SALWEI

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

JASON WOLF

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
CURT KNITT
ROBBY VICK
CURT KNITT

JASON WOLF

OVERALL 
PLACE

JESS JONES
JASON WOLF

ROBBY VICK
CURT KNITT

JAMES SALWEI

PAUL HILGEDICK
MATT KOOHY

GLEN STERLING JR

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
CURT KNITT

ROB UNERTL

8/21/2022



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
33 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
34 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
35 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
36 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
37 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
38 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
39 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
40 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 

RANK
(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

8/21/2022

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

8/21/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6 BRA BORDEN LILJA LRB VORTEX H4895 VT 103 NORTH RIDGE
2 GLEN STERLING JR LG 30 BAT BAT ~ LEONARD VORTEX ~ VT 204 SELF
3 JAMES SALWEI LG 6 BRA NESIKA KREIGER D&B NIGHT FORCE H4895 BERGER 105 SELF
4 JASON WOLF LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER DCT VALDADA ~ VT 103 WHEELER
5 FORREST FOSTER LG 6 BRA STILLER MCGAWLIN HS MARCH VARGET HORNADY SELF
6 RYAN HALLS LG 6MM SAVAGE MCOWEN SAVAGE Leupold R17 BERGER 105 ~
7 PAUL HILGEDICK LG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGERKINSLEY & HILGEDICKNIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108 SELF
8 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUX PRT NIGHT FORCE H4845 VT 103 HILGEDICK
9 ROBBY VICK LG 6 BRAI BAT Bartlein LRB KAHLES H4895 BASTS WHEELER

10 ROB UNERTL LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET BARTS 105 SELF
11 CURT KNITT LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER CTK NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 105 CTK
12 ALAN MARSH LG 6 DASHER PANDA ~ KELBY MARCH VARGET 104 BIB SELF
13 BRUCE BOERSMA LG 6MM SAVAGE KREIGER SSS Leupold ~ ~ MINER
14 MATT KOOHY LG 6MM BAT KREIGER ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET VAPOR TRAIL SELF
15 RANDY MINOR LG 6 BR BAT ROCK MCMILLIN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 105 SELF
16 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6MM BAT KREIGER MCMILLIN SIGHTRON VARGET BERGER 108 WALHSTROM
17 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6 BR PANDA KREIGER KELBY'S CLUB NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 105 KELBY'S
18 JESS JONES LG 6 BR BORDEN K&P MCMILLIN Leupold VARGET VAPOR 103 LEO



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/21/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA PANDA F LILJA LRB NIGHT FORCE H4895 BART 103 NORTH RIDGE
2 GLEN STERLING JR HG 30 NESIKA LILJA STERLING NIGHT FORCE ~ VT 204 SELF
3 JAMES SALWEI HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger McMillian NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER 105 SELF
4 JASON WOLF HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger DCT VALDADA ~ VT 103 WHEELER
5 FORREST FOSTER HG 6 BRA STILLER MCGAWIN HS MARCH VARGET HORNADY 103 SELF
6 RYAN HALLS HG 6MM SAVAGE MCGOWEN SAVAGE Leupold R17 BERGER 105 ~
7 PAUL HILGEDICK HG 6 DASHER STOLLE LILJA HILGEDICK NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108t SELF
8 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUX PRT NIGHT FORCE H4895 VT 103 HILGEDICK
9 ROBBY VICK HG 6 BRAI BAT Bartlein LRB KAHLES H4895 BASTS WHEELER

10 ROB UNERTL HG 6 BRAI BAT Kreiger ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET BARTS 105 UNERTL
11 CURT KNITT HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER CTK NIGHT FORCE 15X55 BERGER 105 CTK
12 ALAN MARSH HG 6 DAS PANDA ~ KELBY MARCH VARGET BIB 104 SELF
13 MATT KOOHY HG 6MM BAT Kreiger ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET VAPOR TRAIL SELF
14 RANDY MINOR HG 6 BR BAT ROCK McMillian NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 105 SELF
15 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6MM BAT Kreiger McMillian SIGHTRON VARGET BERGER 108t WALHSTROM
16 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6MM BAT Kreiger UNKNOWN NIGHT FORCE VV540 HOTTENDINL 108 HILGEDICK
17 JESS JONES HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger D&L NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108t WALHSTROM
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